Page 2
Page 3
Serial Number Explaination Page 3
Exploded View and Other Drawings Page 4 - 7
Panels & Sheet Metal Parts Page 8
Fan Group Page 9
Evaporator/Condenser Coil,
Refrigeration, Filter & Filter Drier Page 10

STARTS WITH 00001 & RUNS THROUGH 99999 & THEN STARTS WITH 00001 AGAIN.
1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
Position
Position
1234
3
F2699
8
ECONOMIZERS
RXRE-CCA30 and RXRD-CCM10
ECONOMIZERS
RXRE-CBA20 and  RXRD-CBM10
Modulating
Economizer
RXRD-DB*M2
Power Exhaust
RXRD-DB*M2
No. MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATION
COOLING CAPACITY
Note [-]KKA-
[-]KMA-
A
036 - 073
[-]KKA-
A
085
1 Base Rail - Side (2) AE-58900-01 AE-58900-02
2 Base Rail - Condenser End AE-58901-01 AE-58901-01
3 Base Rail - Evaporator End AE-58902-01 AE-58902-01
4 OUTDOOR COIL BASE PAN AS-59051-01 AS-59051-01
5 INDOOR COIL BASE PAN AS-58910-05 AS-58910-06
6 CONDENSER BULKHEAD AS-59126-02 AS-59126-03
98 BURNER COMPARTMENT FLOOR AE-58932-02 AE-58932-02
7 CONDENSER BULKHEAD - Does
 Not include Limit Baffle or Tube
 Support Angles. AS-59126-01 AS-59126-03
np LIMIT BAFFLE - Attached to
 Condenser Bulkhead See Page 13 See Page 13
np TUBE SUPPORT ANGLE -
 Attached to the Cond. Bulkhead AE-59139-01 AE-59139-01
8 BLOWER BULKHEAD - Does Not
 Include Tube Support Angle,
 Blower Extension or Insulation
 Retainer listed below AS-59130-01 AS-59130-01
np TUBE SUPPORT ANGLE - (Small
 Piece Attached to the Blower
 Bulkhead, Not Pictured AE-59139-02 AE-59139-02
9 BLOWER EXTENSION - Front AE-58928-01 AE-58928-01
10 BLOWER EXTENSION - Back AE-58928-02 AE-58928-02
np COVER PLATE - (On the Blower
 Extension Front to Cover the
 Limit Control Opening, Not Pictured AE-76216-01 AE-76216-01
np INSULATION RETAINER AE-59059-01 AE-59059-01
11 WIRE CHASE AS-58927-01 AS-58927-01
12 CORNER POST (2) AE-58965-01 AE-58965-01
13 CENTER POST AE-58966-01 AE-58966-01
14 LOUVERED PANEL (SMALL) See Accessory Group
15 LOUVERED PANEL (LONG) See Accessory Group
16 LOUVERED PANEL - Not Used
 on Sizes 036 or 042 (Square) See Accessory Group
17 SUPPLY/RETURN PANELS (2) AS-58992-01 AS-58992-01
18 REAR PANEL Includes Insulation
 and Filler Panel and Stripping AS-58976-01 AS-58976-02
19   Filler Panel AE-58974-01 AE-58975-02
np   Filler Panel Stripping AE-58897-10 AE-58897-17
20 BLOWER/FILTER ACCESS
 PANELS (2 if both are needed) AS-58990-01 AS-58990-01
21 Post - Left End AS-58973-01 AS-58973-01
22 FRONT PANEL AS-59132-01 AS-59132-05
23 GROMMET 56-22114-06 56-22114-06